
Craobh C Peil – C Football 
 

1. An Tearmainn      6   Naomh Adhamhnáin C 
2. An Clochán Liath    7   Naomh Conaill 
3. Gleann Fhinne     8   Naomh Pádraig, Leifear 
4. Gleann tSuilí     9  Sean MacCumhail 
5. Na Ceithre Maistrí 

 

Nine clubs will play in the C Competition. There will be two groups - Group A will have Five clubs and 
Group B will have four. The draw will fill position 1 in each group, then position 2, etc. Thus, the first, 
third, fifth, seventh and ninth will be in Group A and the second, fourth, sixth and eight will fill the 
positions in Group B. The fixtures will be as per the matrix below.  

Knockout Stages - the 1st team in each group shall progress to the semi-finals. The two quarter finals 
pairings shall be 2nd Group A v 3rd Group B; 2nd Group B v 3rd Group A. 2nd placed teams to play 
at neutral venues. The winners of each quarter final and the two group winners will be drawn 
randomly to decide the semi-final pairings. 

Grúpa A 
1   
2   
3   
4   
5   

Grúpa B 
1   
2   
3   
4   

     

Grúpa A 
Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 
 2  v  1 1 v 4 4 v 3 2 v 4 1 v 3 
4 v  5 3 v 2 5 v 1 3 v 5 5 v 2 
3 Bye 5 Bye 2 Bye 1 Bye 4 Bye 

 

 
 

  Grúpa B 
Week 1 Week 2 Week 3   

3 V 4 2 V 3 4 V 2   
1 V 2 4 V 1 1 V 3    

     

Glenswilly

Glenfin

Dungloe

Four Masters

St Eunans C

Termon

Sean Mac Cumhaills

Naomh Conaill

Lifford



Craobh Sóisear A Peil – Junior A Football 
 
1. Bun An Phobail (Moville)     7.   Na Rossa 
2. Carn Domhnach     8.   Naomh Padraig, Uisce Caoin (Muff) 
3. Gael Leitir Ceanainn    9.   Naomh Ultan 
4. Iorras      10. Paiteaga 
5. Naomh Adhamhnáin D    11. Roiberd Eimid 
6. Naomh Colmcille  
 

Eleven clubs will play in the Junior A  Competition. There will be two groups - Group A will have six 
clubs and Group B will have 5. The draw will fill position 1 in each group, then position 2, etc. Thus, 
the first, third, fifth seventh, ninth and eleventh teams will be in Group A and the second, fourth, 
sixth, eight and tenth teams drawn will fill the positions in Group B. The fixtures will be as per the 
matrix below.  

Knockout Stages - the 1st team in each group shall progress to the semi-finals. The two quarter finals 
pairings shall be 2nd Group A v 3rd Group B; 2nd Group B v 3rd Group A. 2nd placed teams to play 
at neutral venues. The winners of each quarter final and the two group winners will be drawn 
randomly to decide the semi-final pairings. 

Grúpa A 
1   
2   
3   
4   
5   
6   

Grúpa B 
1   
2   
3   
4   
5   

 

Grúpa A 
Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 

1  v 2 2 v 3 1 v 3 4 v 1 Free 
3 v 4 6 v 1 5 v 2 3 v 6 Free 
5 v 6 4 v 5 6 v 4 2 v 5 Free 

     

Grúpa B 
Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 

1  v 2 4 v 1 3 v 1 1 v 5 2 v 3 
3 v 4 5 v 3 2 v 5 4 v 2 5 v 4 
5 Bye 2 Bye 4 Bye 3 Bye 1 Bye 

Pettigo

Movile

Naomh Colmcille

Letterkenny Gaels

Carndonagh

Na Rossa

Robert Emmetts

Muff

Urris

Naomh Ultan



 

Craobh Sóisear B Peil – Junior B Football 
   

1. Carn Domhnach    6.   Naomh Padraig, Uisce Caoin (Muff) 
2. Gael Leitir Ceanainn    7.   Naomh Ultan 
3. Iorras      8. Paiteaga 
4. Malainn     9. Roiberd Eimid 
5. Naomh Pádraig, Leifear  

Nine clubs will play in the Junior B  Competition. There will be two groups - Group A will have 5 clubs 
and Group B will have 4. The draw will fill position 1 in each group, then position 2, etc. Thus, the 
first, third, fifth, seventh, ninth teams will be in Group A and the second, fourth, sixth, eigth teams 
drawn will fill the positions in Group B. The fixtures will be as per the matrix below.  

Knockout Stages - the 1st team in each group shall progress to the semi-finals. The two quarter finals 
pairings shall be 2nd Group A v 3rd Group B; 2nd Group B v 3rd Group A. 2nd placed teams to play 
at neutral venues. The winners of each quarter final and the two group winners will be drawn 
randomly to decide the semi-final pairings. 

Grúpa A 
1   
2   
3   
4   
5   

Grúpa B 
1   
2   
3   
4   

     

Grúpa A 
Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 

2 v 1 1 v 4 4 v 3 2 v 4 1 v 3 
4 v 5 3 v 2 5 v 1 3 v 5 5 v 2 
3 Bye 5 Bye 2 Bye 1 Bye 2 Bye 

 

Grúpa B 
Week 1 Week 2 Week 3   

3 V 4 2 V 3 4 V 2   
1 V 2 4 V 1 1 V 3    

     
 

  

Malin

Robert Emmetts

Naomh Ultan

Urris

Muff

Lifford

Letterkenny Gaels

Carndonagh



 

Craobh Idirmheánach Peil – Intermediate football 
1 An Clochán Liath 7 Málainn 
2 An Tearmann 8 Naomh Bríd 
3 Aodh Rua Cúl na gCuirridin 9 Naomh Columba 
4 Beart 10 Naomh Muire Conmhaigh 
5 Bun Cranncha 11 Naomh Mhuire 
6 Gaeil Fhánada 12 Na Dunaibh  

 
Twelve clubs will play in the Intermediate  Competition. There will be two groups of six clubs - Group 
A and Group B. The draw will fill position 1 in each group, then position 2, etc. Thus, the first, third, 
fifth seventh, ninth and eleventh teams will be in Group A and the second, fourth, sixth, eight, tenth 
and twelfth teams drawn will fill the positions in Group B. The fixtures will be as per the matrix 
below. All Clubs will be placed in numbered descending order with the highest placed club numbered 
1 and the lowest numbered twelve.  
 
Knockout Stages - the four quarter finals pairings shall be 1st v8th ; 2nd v7th; 3rd v6th; 4thv5th. The 
winners of each quarter final will be drawn randomly to decide the semi-final pairings. 
 

Grúpa A 
1   
2   
3   
4   
5   
6   

Grúpa B 
1   
2   
3   
4   
5   
6   

 
Group A 

Round 1  Round 2  Round 3  Round 4 

1 v 6   5 v 1   1 v 4  3 v 1 

2 v 5   4 v 2   2 v 3  6 v 2 

3 v 4   6 v 3   5 v 6  4 v 5 
               

Group B 

Round 1  Round 2  Round 3  Round 4 

7 v 12   11 v 7   7 v 10  9 v 7 

Burt

Naomh Mhuire

Fanad gaels

Termon

Malin

Dungloe

Downings

Cnvoy

Naomh Brid

Naomh Columba

Buncrana

Red Hughs



8 v 11   10 v 8   8 v 9  12 v 8 

9 v 10   12 v 9   11 v 12  10 v 11 

 

 

 

Craobh Sinsear Peil – Senior Football 

 

1 Aodh Ruadh 9 Naomh Conaill 
2 Ard an Ratha 10 Na Cealla Beaga 
3 Baile na nGalloglach 11 Na Ceithre Maistri 
4 Cill Chartha 12 Naomh Ádhamhnáin 
5 Cloich Cheann Fhaola 13 Naomh Micheál 
6 Gaoth Dobhair 14 Naomh Náille 
7 Gleann Fhinne 15 Realt na Mara 
8 Glean tSuilí 16 Sean MacCumhaill 

 

The 16 teams in the Senior Championship will be drawn into two Groups. The first eight clubs drawn 
will be in Group A and the second eight drawn will be in Group B. Each club in Group A will play at 
home against a Group B Club, randomly drawn, in Round 1. The Round 2 draw will also take place. In 
Round 2 Group B clubs will be at home and will be randomly drawn against a Group A club, except 
with the provision that there is not a repeat fixture from Round 1. Rounds 3 and Round 4 draws will 
take place in August/September, after Round 2 and Round 3 fixtures, respectively.  

Knockout Stages - the four quarter finals pairings shall be 1st v8th; 2nd v7th; 3rd v6th; 4thv5th 

Grúpa A 
1   
2   
3   
4   
5         
6         
7   
8   

Grúpa B 
1   
2   
3   
4   
5         
6         
7   

Glenswilly

Gaoth Dobhair

St Eunans

Killybegs

Four Masters

Aodh Rua

Kilcar

St Michaels

Glenfin

Sean Mac Cumhaills

Milford

Cloughaneely

Ardara

St Nauls

Naomh Conaill



8   
 

 

 

Craobh Sinsear Peil – Senior Football 

Fixtures 

 
Round 1  - Pool A clubs at Home V Pool B clubs- Randomly drawn 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

 
 

Round 2- Pool B clubs at Home V Pool A clubs – Randomly drawn 
except with the provision that there is not a repeat fixture from Round 1 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 
 

 

  

Bundoran

Killybegs

Kilcar

Aodh Rua

Four Masters

Glenswilly

Gaoth Dobhair

St Eunans

St Michaels

Cloughaneely

Glenfin

St Nauls

Sean Mac Cumhaills

Milford

Noamh Conaill

Bundoran

Ardara

vs Kilcar

vs Gaoth Dobhair

vs Glenswilly

vs Four Masters

vs St Michaels

vs Killybegs

vs St Eunans

vs Aodh Rua

vs Glenfin

vs Milford

vs Bundoran

vs Cloughaneely

vs Naomh Conaill

vs Ardara

vs St Nauls

vs Sean Mac Cumhaills



 
Competition Regulations 

7. Riail 6.21 (4) (c) T.O.2018, Cuid 1 (as permitted in this rule) to be amended to apply to all Adult 
Donegal Club Competitions, as follows: 

When teams finish with equal points for Qualification for the Concluding Stages, or for Promotion or 
Relegation, the tie shall be decided by the following means and in the order specified: 

i. Where two teams only are involved – the outcome of the meeting(s) of the two teams in the 
previous game(s) in the Competition; 

ii. Where three or more teams are involved – total League points win in the games between the Teams 
involved in the tie; 

iii. Where three or more teams are involved – scoring difference in the games between the teams 
involved in the tie (subtracting the total scores in these games only against from the total scores for in 
those games only). 

iv. Highest total score for in the games between the teams involved in the tie; 

v. Scoring difference in all games (subtracting the total scores against from the total scores for ) in 
complete league; 

vi. Highest total score for in complete League; 

vii. Play Off(s), with the format at the discretion of the CCC. 

Exceptions: 

a) In relation to means (ii) (iii) (iv) (v) and (vi) above, if the accumulated scores of a team, so 
involved are affected by a disqualification, loss of game on a proven objection, retirement or 
walkover, the tie shall be decided by Play Off(s). 

 

Relegation 

Senior Football Championship 

The bottom four clubs will play off over two rounds to decide the club to be relegated. Relegation 
Round 1: 13th v 16th; 14th v 15th. Relegation Round 2: 

The losing clubs from Relegation Round 1 shall play and the losing club will be relegated to play in 
the 2023 Intermediate championship 

 

Intermediate Football Championship 

The bottom four clubs will play off over two rounds to decide the club to be relegated. Relegation 
Round 1: 9th v 12th; 10th v 11th. Relegation Round 2: The losing clubs from Relegation Round 1 
shall play and the losing club will be relegated to play in the 2023 Junior championship 


